Level Measurement and Monitoring
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel:  978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50

Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Ordering Code (process connections)
Order number x    y    y    y
Process connection
1 = Male thread
2 = Tank connector
3 = Flange connection
x  = 1: Male thread 1    0    0    1
001N = 3/8" NPT male, brass
002N = 3/8" NPT male, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
003N = 1/2" NPT male, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
004N = 1" NPT male, PVC
005N = 1" NPT male, PP
006N = 1" NPT male, PVDF
999 = Special order
x = 2: Tank connector 2    0    1    1
002N = 1” NPT, stainless steel
316 Ti / 1.4571
003N = 1 1/2” NPT, brass
004N = 1 1/2” NPT, steel
005N = 1 1/2” NPT, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
007N = 1 1/2” NPT, PP
009N = 2” NPT, brass
010N = 2” NPT, steel
011N = 2” NPT, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1,4571
012N = 2” NPT, PVC
013N = 2” NPT, PP
014N = 2” NPT, PVDF
999 = Special order
x = 3: Flange connection 3    2    4    3
Material:
1 = Steel
2 = Stainless steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
3 = PVC
4 = PP
5 = Stainless steel with PTFE liner
999 = Special order
Nominal size:
1A = ANSI 2“, RF
2A = ANSI 2 ?”, RF
3A = ANSI 3“, RF
4A = ANSI 4”, RF
5A = ANSI 5”, RF
6 = ANSI 6”, RF
9 = Special order
Pressure rating
3A =150 lbs.
5A = 300 lbs.
6A = 600 lbs.
9 = Special order
002 = G 1, stainless steel
316 Ti / 1.4571
003 = 1 1/2” NPT, brass
004 = 1 1/2” NPT, steel
005 = 1 1/2” NPT, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
007 = 1 1/2” NPT, PP
009 = 2” NPT, brass
010 = 2” NPT, steel
011 = 2” NPT, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1,4571
012 = 2” NPT, PVC
013 = 2” NPT, PP
014 = 2” NPT, PVDF
001 = G 3/8 male, brass
002 = G 3/8 male, stainless
steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
003 = G 1/2 male, stainless

5 = PN40
6 = PN64
Ordering Code (general)
Order number FN04. 1. 1. 1. 01. 1001. 1. 0
Liquid level measuring sensor
Guide tube material:
1 = Brass
2 = Stainless steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
3 = PVC
4 = PP
5= PP, semi-flexible
6 = PVDF
9 = Special order
Guide tube diameter:
1 = 0.47" / 12mm
2 = 0.55" / 14 mm
3 = 0.63" / 16 mm
4 = 0.71" / 18 mm
5 = 0.79" / 20 mm
9 = Special order
Resolution (Chip spacing)
of resistance measuring chain:
1 = 0.20” / 5 mm
3 = 0.39” / 10 mm
4 = 0.50” / 12.7 mm
5 = 0.59” / 15 mm
9 = Special order
Float type:
01…12 = see table in “Floats” section
Process connection:
1001…9999 = see “Process Connections”
table on this page
Electrical connection.
1 = 40” / 1 m PVC cable
2 = 40” / 1 m silicone cable
3 = Plug connection as per DIN 43650
5 = Polyester connection socket,
3.15” x 2.95” x 2.24” /  80 x 75 x 57 mm
6 = Aluminum connection socket,
2.52” x 2.28” x 1.34” / 64 x 58 x 34 mm
7 = Aluminum connection socket,
3.15” x 2.95” x 2.24” / 80 x 75 x 57 mm
Options:
Type of resistance measuring chain:
0 = Standard
1 = High-temperature design for up to 300 °F / 150°C
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel:  978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
7/08
Standard level sensor of brass
or stainless steel
Versions and Technical Data
Guide tube material Brass Stainless steel
Guide tube diameter 0.47" / 0.47", 0.55", 0.71" /
12 mm 12 mm, 14 mm, 18 mm
Guide tube length max 120" ø0.47", 0.55" / ø12, ø14 mm: max. 120" / 3 m
max. 3 m ø 0.71" / ø18 mm: max. 240" / 6 m

PN 6-PN 64 with aluminum PN 6-PN 64 with aluminum
connection housing connection housing
Model designation: As per ordering code
Other specifications Overall length L
media, density, max. pressure max. temperature,
special features
Connection cable
3/8" thread
(NPT or G)
0.
47
"
/ 1
2
m
m
O
ve
ra
ll
le
ng
th
 L
…
A/F 0.87" / 22 mm
100% position
Guide tube
Float
Ø 0.47" or 0.55" /
12 or 14 mm
Float Ø
Connection cable
1/2" thread
(NPT or G)
0.
55
"
/ 1
4
m
m
O
ve
ra
ll
le
ng
th
 L
…
L1
…
A/F 1.06" / 27 mm
100% position
Ø 0.71" / 18 mm
Float Ø
Guide tube
Float
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel: 978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50